Implementation Guidelines: ANSI X12 Transaction Set 856
Advance Ship Notice/Manifest
DOCUMENT NUMBER ICS 004010 856 R Consignment
Algoma Steel Inc.
Information Technology
Author: Greg Masters
Effective Date: 2017-03-22
Check Point Threat Extraction secured this document Get Original

2     SCAC ID
ZZ    Mutually defined
91    Transportation Method/Type Code
H     Customer Pick-up
M     Common Carrier
P     Private Carrier
98    Entity Identifier Code
SF    Ship-from
ST    Ship-to
103   Packing Code
BDL52 Bundle
COL52 Coil
LFT52 Lift
128   Reference Number Qualifier
BM    Bill of lading
HC    heat number
LS    mill/tag number
133   Routing Sequence Code
B     Origin
146   Shipment Method of Payment
CC    Collect
PP    Prepaid
152   Special Handling Code
ED    Excessive dimensions
SOC   Stop off
187   Weight Qualifier
N     Net
235   Product/Service ID Qualifier
VN    Vendor's item number
VO    Vendor's order number
353   Transaction Set Purpose Code
00    original - standard shipment
47 transfer - transfer of ownership (Algoma to customer)
355   Unit of Measurement Code
      IN    Inch
      LB    Pound
      374   Date/Time Qualifier
            011   Date/time shipment leaves the supplier's premises
            102   Issue date/time - for transfers only
Algoma Steel Inc. PAGE NO.: 7.3
DOCUMENT NO.: ICS 004010 856 R Consignment
Advance Ship Notice/Manifest
        735    Hierarchical Level Code
               I     Item level
               O     Order level
               S     Shipment level
        738    Measurement Qualifier
               LN    Length
               TH    Gauge
               WD    Width
               WT    Weight
Algoma Steel Inc. PAGE NO.: 8.1
DOCUMENT NO.: ICS 004010 856 R Consignment
Advance Ship Notice/Manifest
SECTION 8. 856 SAMPLE TRANSACTION
Algoma Steel Inc. PAGE NO.: 8.2
DOCUMENT NO.: ICS 004010 856 R Consignment
Advance Ship Notice/Manifest
Shipment one truck or one railcar to one location: